

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 07/14/17 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/14/17
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : RANDOLPH CMG PARK(021) C/2

CONTRACT ID : 17C060
 CALL ORDER : 002
 CONTRACT TIME : 11/17/17 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 RANDOLPH CMG PARK (21) C/2: LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF ORANGE,
 TOWN OF RANDOLPH, ON THE EAST SIDE OF THE INTERSECTION OF VT
 ROUTE 66 AND BETTIS ROAD JUST EAST OF I-89 EXIT 4.

TOWN(S) : RANDOLPH
 COUNTY : ORANGE
 DISTRICT : D04

REMOVAL OF THE EXISTING POROUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND CHOKER
 COURSE, REMOVAL OF THE EXISTING ISLAND, AND CONSTRUCTION OF
 NEW OPEN-GRADED FRICTION COURSE IN THE PARKING STALLS AND
 STANDARD BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT IN THE PARKING LOT AISLES,
 PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SIGNS, CEDAR FENCING, AND OTHER HIGHWAY
 RELATED ITEMS.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.	\$ 398,750.00	100.0000%
2	980295189301 L&M SERVICE CONTRACTORS, LLC	\$ 399,193.00	100.1111%
3	115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	\$ 459,804.50	115.3115%
4	11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 474,463.50	118.9877%
5	11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 481,245.00	120.6884%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY									
0005 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	480.000	CY	40.00000	19200.00	10.00000	4800.00	45.00000	21600.00
0010 203.28	EXCAVATION OF SURFACES AND PAVEMENTS	620.000	CY	50.00000	31000.00	20.00000	12400.00	55.00000	34100.00
0015 204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	6.000	CY	60.00000	360.00	75.00000	450.00	75.00000	450.00
0020 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0025 210.10	COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	25.000	SY	20.00000	500.00	40.00000	1000.00	35.00000	875.00
0030 404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	30.000	CWT	75.00000	2250.00	45.00000	1350.00	45.00000	1350.00
0035 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 07/14/17 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/14/17
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : RANDOLPH CMG PARK(021) C/2

CONTRACT ID : 17C060

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.		(2) 980295189301 L&M SERVICE CONTRACTORS, LLC		(3) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0040 604.40 CHANGING ELEVATION OF DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES	4.000 EACH	800.00000	3200.00	500.00000	2000.00	825.00000	3300.00
0045 616.41 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB	330.000 LF	12.50000	4125.00	5.00000	1650.00	10.00000	3300.00
0050 620.55 REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE	145.000 LF	2.00000	290.00	2.00000	290.00	2.00000	290.00
0055 621.95 REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	265.000 LF	20.00000	5300.00	5.00000	1325.00	17.50000	4637.50
0060 630.15 FLAGGERS	720.000 HR	28.00000	20160.00	13.60000	9792.00	16.75000	12060.00
0065 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	500.00000	500.00
0070 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	29000.00000	29000.00	59000.00000	59000.00	84555.00000	84555.00
0075 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	14595.00000	14595.00
0080 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 EACH	2300.00000	4600.00	1500.00000	3000.00	1515.00000	3030.00
0085 646.400 DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE	3525.000 LF	3.00000	10575.00	3.00000	10575.00	4.00000	14100.00
0090 646.490 DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL	8.000 EACH	100.00000	800.00	100.00000	800.00	275.00000	2200.00
0095 646.6011 TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	95.000 LF	2.00000	190.00	2.00000	190.00	2.00000	190.00
0100 646.6911 TEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	14.000 EACH	50.00000	700.00	50.00000	700.00	125.00000	1750.00
0105 646.85 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	300.000 SF	4.00000	1200.00	4.00000	1200.00	7.00000	2100.00
0110 651.15 SEED	2.000 LB	25.00000	50.00	100.00000	200.00	30.00000	60.00
0115 651.18 FERTILIZER	10.000 LB	25.00000	250.00	10.00000	100.00	30.00000	300.00
0120 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000 TON	800.00000	800.00	750.00000	750.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0125 651.25 HAY MULCH	1.000 TON	800.00000	800.00	500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0130 651.35 TOPSOIL	5.000 CY	100.00000	500.00	100.00000	500.00	100.00000	500.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 07/14/17 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/14/17
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : RANDOLPH CMG PARK(021) C/2

CONTRACT ID : 17C060

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.		(2) 980295189301 L&M SERVICE CONTRACTORS, LLC		(3) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0135 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	715.000 LF	0.80000	572.00	1.00000	715.00	1.00000	715.00
0140 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	66.000 SF	12.00000	792.00	12.00000	792.00	15.00000	990.00
0145 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	75.000 LF	9.00000	675.00	10.00000	750.00	10.00000	750.00
0150 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	2.000 EACH	30.00000	60.00	50.00000	100.00	50.00000	100.00
0155 675.61 SETTING SALVAGED POSTS	3.000 EACH	100.00000	300.00	50.00000	150.00	150.00000	450.00
0160 678.23 WIRED CONDUIT (2")(PVC)(SCH. 80)	14.000 LF	48.00000	672.00	250.00000	3500.00	72.00000	1008.00
0165 678.24 ELECTRICAL WIRING	6100.000 LF	4.30000	26230.00	1.75000	10675.00	3.25000	19825.00
0170 678.25 PULL BOX, STANDARD	1.000 EACH	2200.00000	2200.00	7500.00000	7500.00	5700.00000	5700.00
0175 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0180 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (ADJUSTING ELEVATION OF MONITORING WELLS	5.000 EACH	780.00000	3900.00	500.00000	2500.00	25.00000	125.00
0185 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (ELECTRIC VEHICLE OUTLET, LEVEL 1)	7.000 EACH	500.00000	3500.00	1000.00000	7000.00	1000.00000	7000.00
0190 900.625 SPECIAL PROVISION (FLUSHING AND CLEANING UNDERDRAINS AND DRAINAGE STRUCTURES)	100.000 GAL	25.00000	2500.00	20.00000	2000.00	12.00000	1200.00
0195 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (SPLIT RAIL FENCE)	145.000 LF	18.00000	2610.00	20.00000	2900.00	20.00000	2900.00
0200 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (ASPHALT FIELD PERMEAMETER KIT)	LUMP	650.00000	650.00	1500.00000	1500.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0205 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0210 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT(N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0215 900.675 SPECIAL PROVISION (FINE GRADING OF SUBBASE)	3560.000 SY	1.50000	5340.00	3.50000	12460.00	2.00000	7120.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 07/14/17 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/14/17
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : RANDOLPH CMG PARK(021) C/2

CONTRACT ID : 17C060

=====								
		(1) 11010762010		(2) 980295189301		(3) 115009280610		
		J. HUTCHINS, INC.		L&M SERVICE CONTRACTORS, LLC		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

0220	900.680	260.000 TON	140.00000	36400.00	145.00000	37700.00	145.00000	37700.00
	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)							
0225	900.680	340.000 TON	188.00000	63920.00	145.00000	49300.00	145.00000	49300.00
	SPECIAL PROVISION (OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE)							
0230	900.680	800.000 TON	130.00000	104000.00	145.00000	116000.00	145.00000	116000.00
	SPECIAL PROVISION (PERMEABLE BASE)							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	398,750.00	\$	399,193.00	\$	459,804.50

	COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	398,750.00	\$	399,193.00	\$	459,804.50
	CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	398,750.00	\$	399,193.00	\$	459,804.50
=====								

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 07/14/17 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/14/17
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S) : RANDOLPH CMG PARK(021) C/2

CONTRACT ID : 17C060

		(4) 11008052		(5) 11006158		()		
		ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	480.000 CY	43.00000	20640.00	20.00000	9600.00		
0010 203.28	EXCAVATION OF SURFACES AND PAVEMENTS	620.000 CY	42.50000	26350.00	30.00000	18600.00		
0015 204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	6.000 CY	38.50000	231.00	135.00000	810.00		
0020 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00		
0025 210.10	COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	25.000 SY	50.00000	1250.00	42.00000	1050.00		
0030 404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	30.000 CWT	63.00000	1890.00	54.00000	1620.00		
0035 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		
0040 604.40	CHANGING ELEVATION OF DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES	4.000 EACH	815.00000	3260.00	540.00000	2160.00		
0045 616.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB	330.000 LF	15.00000	4950.00	12.00000	3960.00		
0050 620.55	REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE	145.000 LF	2.00000	290.00	10.00000	1450.00		
0055 621.95	REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	265.000 LF	8.00000	2120.00	6.00000	1590.00		
0060 630.15	FLAGGERS	720.000 HR	36.00000	25920.00	20.00000	14400.00		
0065 631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	1200.00000	1200.00	1000.00000	1000.00		
0070 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	41850.00000	41850.00	52000.50000	52000.50		
0075 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	16500.00000	16500.00	18000.00000	18000.00		
0080 641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 EACH	2600.00000	5200.00	3000.00000	6000.00		
0085 646.400	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE	3525.000 LF	3.00000	10575.00	3.60000	12690.00		
0090 646.490	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL	8.000 EACH	100.00000	800.00	120.00000	960.00		

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 07/14/17 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/14/17
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 6

PROJECT(S) : RANDOLPH CMG PARK(021) C/2

CONTRACT ID : 17C060

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC		()	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0095 646.6011 TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	95.000 LF	2.00000	190.00	2.50000	237.50		
0100 646.6911 TEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	14.000 EACH	50.00000	700.00	60.00000	840.00		
0105 646.85 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	300.000 SF	4.00000	1200.00	5.00000	1500.00		
0110 651.15 SEED	2.000 LB	47.00000	94.00	30.00000	60.00		
0115 651.18 FERTILIZER	10.000 LB	6.00000	60.00	30.00000	300.00		
0120 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000 TON	658.00000	658.00	600.00000	600.00		
0125 651.25 HAY MULCH	1.000 TON	742.00000	742.00	600.00000	600.00		
0130 651.35 TOPSOIL	5.000 CY	98.00000	490.00	50.00000	250.00		
0135 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	715.000 LF	1.50000	1072.50	1.00000	715.00		
0140 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	66.000 SF	12.00000	792.00	18.00000	1188.00		
0145 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	75.000 LF	9.00000	675.00	20.00000	1500.00		
0150 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	2.000 EACH	30.00000	60.00	150.00000	300.00		
0155 675.61 SETTING SALVAGED POSTS	3.000 EACH	100.00000	300.00	150.00000	450.00		
0160 678.23 WIRED CONDUIT (2")(PVC)(SCH. 80)	14.000 LF	65.00000	910.00	20.00000	280.00		
0165 678.24 ELECTRICAL WIRING	6100.000 LF	4.50000	27450.00	5.00000	30500.00		
0170 678.25 PULL BOX, STANDARD	1.000 EACH	2500.00000	2500.00	6800.00000	6800.00		
0175 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		
0180 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (ADJUSTING ELEVATION OF MONITORING WELLS	5.000 EACH	530.00000	2650.00	800.00000	4000.00		
0185 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (ELECTRIC VEHICLE OUTLET, LEVEL 1)	7.000 EACH	565.00000	3955.00	2500.00000	17500.00		

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 07/14/17 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/14/17
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 7

PROJECT(S) : RANDOLPH CMG PARK(021) C/2

CONTRACT ID : 17C060

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC		()	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 900.625 SPECIAL PROVISION (FLUSHING AND CLEANING UNDERDRAINS AND DRAINAGE STRUCTURES)	100.000 GAL	5.00000	500.00	20.00000	2000.00		
0195 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (SPLIT RAIL FENCE)	145.000 LF	20.00000	2900.00	35.00000	5075.00		
0200 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (ASPHALT FIELD PERMEAMETER KIT)	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	1500.00000	1500.00		
0205 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		
0210 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT(N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		
0215 900.675 SPECIAL PROVISION (FINE GRADING OF SUBBASE)	3560.000 SY	3.50000	12460.00	3.00000	10680.00		
0220 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	260.000 TON	190.00000	49400.00	175.00000	45500.00		
0225 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE)	340.000 TON	230.00000	78200.00	185.00000	62900.00		
0230 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (PERMEABLE BASE)	800.000 TON	153.00000	122400.00	175.00000	140000.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	474,463.50	\$	481,245.00	\$	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	474,463.50	\$	481,245.00	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	474,463.50	\$	481,245.00	\$	